- GC

S. S. K

112

. . . .

T.

4-31

1. 35. 14

<u>_</u>____ . 12

11.

M/T 2913

2843

.

TRUST DEED Loan #01-41095 25578

1977 between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 14thday of February DARWIN VERNON HUCK and JUDITHEM. HUCK, Husband and Wife, , as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klarnath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; WITNESSETH

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

ĴF

Lot 21 in Block 14, Tract 1112, EIGHTH ADDITION TO SUNSET VILLAGE, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, protits, water rights, easements or privileges now or regement with an and singular the apportenances, tenencers, necessation, reach, issue, premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventihereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating; watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, ventian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoloum, shades and built-in appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in connection covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoloum, shades and built-in appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has of may hereafter arguing for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of HUNDRED FIFTY and NO/TO (s. 38, 250, 00). Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory hole of start, payable to the boneficiary or order and made by the granter, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$.315.70. TWO

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the granitor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by or than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary in that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are, and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his here, utors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto use the claims of all persons whomsoever.

esceutors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor coverants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, where due sail targes, assessments and other charges levied against thereof and, where due sail targes, assessments and other charges levied against and property to trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction of the said property free from all encourbances having pre-sent property the trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction the construction is hereafter commenced to prove the said restore of the date construction is hereafter commenced to property and restore said property which may be damaged or to be said or property at all costs incurred therefore; to allow beneny work or materials unsatisfactory to thereafter within filter the said or the said or the said times during construction; to repter written notice from benellelary of such thereafter encourbed bereafter continuous and improvements now one hereafter encourber of the said premises to keep all buildings and improvements now and constructed one add property in good repair and to commit or sained beneficienty within filter enside prometry and of the note or oblightion in a sum not less than the original principy may of the note or oblightion secured by this trust deed, in a cap poiley of insurance in correct form and with sprowed loss payabe the principal place of business of the beneficiary attached and with sprowed loss payabe the principal place of business of the beneficiary attached and different obtain insurance in the beneficiary attached and with afficient solution obtain insurance of the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payabe the principal place of business of the beneficiary attached and different obtain insurance for the beneficiary attached and with afficient obtain insurance for the beneficiary to the policy of insurance. The obtain hereance is not so cendered, the beneficiary atta

differential non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the pointy the obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental duringes level or assessed against the alone described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indobteiness secured herely is in excess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was made or the beneficity's original appreciate the terms of the property at the time the herm made or the beneficity's original appreciate the terms of the note or oblightion secured herely on the date installments on principal and interest are payable with respect to add property within each acceeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with respect to add property within each acceeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with reals is a refect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary, heneficiary shall pay to the grantor the taxes of here action as a rate not less than the lighter taxe authorized to be paid thy taming on their open payshow accounts minus 3/4 of 1%. If such rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest paid add the 4%. Interest shall be computed in the average 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed in the average 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed in the average 4%. The rate of interest paid shall be paid quarterist to the grantor by crediting to the second account and shall be paid quarterist to the grantor by crediting to the second account of the interest due.

While the granther is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded for assessed arginot sold property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and leave an interval of the thereof of the same begin to bear ments are to be one pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded of the beneficiary any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded or imposed ments with property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnishes by manners, and such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the howard pay any and taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the howard pay and in the amounts shown on the statements the language of the statements there for any set in the amounts shown on the statement to the function of the statement the in the amounts shown on the statement the man for the block the beneficiary responsible for failure to have any insurance within the manufeap bereful is our day bey control of a feet the any insurance pairs are the brand charge bereful is any content feet the insurance pairs and the brand charge bereful is and brank and when its more received your the oblightions secured by this truet deet. In computing the amount of a defect the any insurance pairs secured by this truet deet. In computing the amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon side or there

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any halance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become doe, the grantice shall pay the deficit to the teneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within the days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the ability of the such because the principal of the ability of the such as the such as the such as the such deficit to the principal of the ability of the such as the such as

nemericary may at as option and the answer the foregoing covenants, then the scalab secured hereby. Should the granter full to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the effectivy may at its point early out the same, and all its expenditures there-staid draw inclusion and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed, In granterion, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete improvements made on said premises and also in make such repairs to said perty as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all conts, there and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title scarch, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connecally incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-to suppear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-to the process, including cost of evidence of tille and attorney's free ind to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of tille and attorney free ind to pay all orisonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such brough by bene-ficiary to foreclase this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The heneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an al statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right or commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defendancy ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or actilement in connection with much taking snd, if it as olects, to require that all or any portion of a moment's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess or successfully paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary from a processing the induction of the induction of the moment's from a point of the induction of the success and the prime of the success the induction of the induction of the proceedings, and the balance applied upon the inductions and execute wand the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute point instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-ficiary, payment of the fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-diarement of the naw present of the indebiedness, the truster may (a) liability of the payment of the indebiedness, the truster may (a) any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subord or other ascreement affecting this deed or the ilen or charge hereoi, (d) without warranty, all or any part of the property. The granitised because and the creating the "person or persons legally contained because nee may be described as the "person or persons legally contained because proof of the the recting store." In the store, the store of the store shall be 3.00.

shall be 43.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits perty affected by this deel and of any personal property located the grantor shall default in the payment of any indebtedires as see the or the performance of any agreement thereunder, grantor shall see the or-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned here not become due and payable. Upon say default by in gerson, by agent of licitary may at any time without notice, enter upon and take po-science is a populated by a court, and without regard to the adequ ascirity for the indebtedness hered. It is own name sue for or others and property, or any part thered. It is own name sue for or others the antiorneys free, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in as the headford by determine. Until or in



Ch

Cha-

1.1

۰.			5. 8.	1.2.	10.0	•		1.1				M .:	ч. Ц.	÷		CC24	2.1	- 24	2.5		0.25		1.2	4.1	4.1	10	44	2
5	÷.	紀日	1.11	. s	1.	. +B		YC.,	1.1	× 1	1 t 1	855	- 1	2.2	14	10	11	1.1	1.1	1.1	1	. 44	ъ. Н	4 A	. T.	. П	юħ.	Æ
2	• ÷ ::	- S .).	1.6	1.1	· 19		1.1	c	1.1		а.	3.5	AC 2	12.1	· 44			× 1.	237	264	S			a - 6	12	10	× 1	a
99	0.00	14.23	2020	÷.,		7, - 4	1.1.1	w.,	51.1	α.	.	U.)	÷.	10	1.12	1999	1.4	4	57	1.20	. T. S. S.	111		1.1	÷	<u>, 19</u>	e X	9

2844 Vernon Huck (SEAL) Julith M. Aluck (SEAL) 17 14 1.1.2 1 THE WO County Clerk

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of wich rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloresaid, shall not cure or wairs any de-fault or notice of default hereurader or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as d ordinarily be required of a new ioan applicant and shall pay beneficiary vice charge.

a service entrage.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebideness secured hereby or in performance of any sate of the secure of the service of any service of the service of th

where by have the time any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's such, the granter or other person so vileged may pay the entire annount then due under this trust deed and obligations secired thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

Bot lifes be due and no default occurrent and increase cure the actains. S. After the lapse of such time as may then he required by law following the recordation of such roles of default and giving of suid nobles of sale, the trustee shall sell said anotes of default and giving of said nobles of effect of sale. The subject of the subject of sale of the said noble of sale, either as a whole or in se thrustee more and place fixed by him in said noble of sale, either as a whole or in set thrustee for each, in haw(in same of the united States, psyable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to thme thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-ouncement.

nonconcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty as such, but, without any covenant or warracty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness therroid. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the same. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the rustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustees and as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded lines subsequent to the interests of the fraction in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granter of the trust deed to to interest of the interest pullied to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest sufficient to such surplus. 10⁶ For any reason permitted by law, the heneffelary may from time to line appoint a successor or successor to any trustee named herein, or to any successor frastee appointed hereander. Upon such appointment and without over successor frastee appointed hereander. Upon such appointment and without over successor frastee appointed hereander. Upon such appointment and without over and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed herein or created such appointment and substitution shall be made up written instrument created by the heneffelary, containing reference to this trust deed and its pince of record, which, when recorded in the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

oper appointment of the successon invasion, such as concentrive proof of 1. Trinsfer accepts this trust when this deed, duly excented and acknow-level is made a public receipts as provided by law. The trinstee is not oblighted notify any party herets of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of y action or proceeding in which the grantor, hendlicary or trustee shall be a rity unless such action or proceeding its brought by the trustee. 12. This deed applies to, nures to the henefit of, and binds all parties red, their heirs, legatees devices, administrators, executors, successors and signs. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including view, of the mate secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary rein, in constraining this deet and whenever the context so propriors, the mean the signed invade.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. Jani

STATE OF OREGON 8S. County of Klamath

(SE

an frain Start i

14.14

1.1

19.15 1

26.5

1

1. 1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 19 February 1977 before me, the undersigned, a day of Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named DARWIN VERNON HUCK and JUDITH M. HUCK, Husband and Wife,

to me personally known to be the identical individual S. named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN FESTIMONI WFIEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my notopial seal the day and year last above written.
	Serclof V. Brown
IAL	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: November 12, 1978
.com No.	STATE OF OREGON)
TRUST DEED	County of Klamath
에 가장 이 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 같이 아니는 것은 동생은 것이 같은 것이 가지 않는 것으로 있는 것이 있는 것이다.	I certify that the within instrument

Grantor TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &

LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiar

Aite: Recording Roturn To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING TIES WHERE USED.)

was received for record on the 16th day of FEBRUARY , 1927, at 4;00 o'clock P M., and recorded in book N 77 on page 2843. Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

WM. D.MILNE

But lazel Drazie

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

FEE \$ 6.00

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganona Trustee

DATED

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary